
FINAL SCORE

UMass
5-13

0

Troy
15-9

7

March 08, 2025
Troy Softball Complx(Troy Ala.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
UMass at Troy

3/8/2025at Troy Softball Complx (Troy Ala.)

UMass 0 (5-13)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
4  Woodworth, L 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
10  Keefe, R. rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1
55  Thormeyer, S 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
19  Keagy, S. dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5  Kairer, R. lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
24  Heslin, K. c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
88  Torres, O. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
25  Rama, A. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0
9  Musch, B. cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
51  Streicher, H p - - - - - - 2 1 -
Totals 26 0 6 0 4 18 7 5

Troy 7 (15-9)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
20  Green, R. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
8  McKinney, T. (cf/lf) lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
6  Oliva, C. dp 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

14  Loftis, M. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Dunn, K. 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 7 0 0
18  Boswell, M. 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 3
11  Oney, R. rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
9  Orman, A. 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

12  Howard, M. (pr/lf) cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
44  Tidmore, M. c 3 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 1
4  Turner, N. 3b 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
1  Money, S. p - - - - - - 0 1 -

27  Ames, E. p - - - - - - 0 1 -
12  Howard, M. (cf) pr/lf - - - - - - 1 0 -

Totals 27 7 10 3 2 1 21 11 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
UMass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 5
Troy 0 2 2 0 3 0 X 7 10 0 7

E - Thormeyer, S ; Heslin, K. ; DP - UMass 0; Troy 1.
RBI - Dunn, K. (18) ; Oney, R. (11) ; Turner, N. (5) ; 2B - Oney, R. (5) ; Turner, N. 2 (4) ; HR - Dunn, K. (6) ; HBP - McKinney, T. (4) ; SH - Green, R. (3) ;
Dunn, K. (2) ; GDP - Thormeyer, S ; LOB - UMass 5; Troy 7.

UMASS ip h r er bb k bf ab np
51  Streicher, H 6.0 10 7 5 2 1 32 27 100

TROY ip h r er bb k bf ab np
1  Money, S. 5.1 6 0 0 0 4 21 21 78
27  Ames, E. 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 13

Win - Money, S.(1-2). Loss - Streicher, H(0-3). Save - None.
WP - Streicher, H (3) ; HB - Streicher, H (3) ;
Inherited runners/scored - Ames, E. 2/0; Groundouts/Flyouts - Streicher, H 8/9; Money, S. 9/2; Ames, E. 1/4; PItches/strikes - Streicher, H 100/57; Money,
S. 78/57; Ames, E. 13/9;

Umpires - HP: Nelson Rosa; 1B: Duine Henry; 2B: ; 3B: Tammy Cooper.
Start: 10:05 am. Duration: 1:39. Attendance: 333
Weather: Partly Cloudy, 64, 5 MPH



Play By Play (Full) - Final
UMass at Troy

3/8/2025 at Troy Softball Complx (Troy Ala.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
UMass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 5
Troy 0 2 2 0 3 0 X 7 10 0 7

UMass starters:
4/2b/Woodworth, L; 10/rf/Keefe, R.; 55/3b/Thormeyer, S; 19/dp/Keagy, S.; 5/lf/Kairer, R.; 24/c/Heslin, K.; 88/ss/Torres, O.; 25/1b/Rama, A.; 9/cf/Musch, B.;
51/p/Streicher, H;

Troy starters:
20/ss/Green, R.; 8/cf/McKinney, T.; 6/dp/Oliva, C.; 24/1b/Dunn, K.; 18/2b/Boswell, M.; 11/rf/Oney, R.; 9/lf/Orman, A.; 44/c/Tidmore, M.; 4/3b/Turner, N.;
1/p/Money, S.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UMASS batting
Woodworth, L flied out to lf (0-1 K).
Keefe, R. singled down the lf line (0-0).
Thormeyer, S grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFFBB); Keefe, R. out on the play.

Bottom of 1st - TROY batting
Green, R. flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB).
McKinney, T. hit by pitch (1-0 B).
Oliva, C. singled through the right side (1-1 BK); McKinney, T. advanced to third.
Dunn, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS); Oliva, C. stole second.
Boswell, M. lined out to p (2-1 BFB).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 1 0 0
TROY 0 1 0 2

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UMASS batting
Keagy, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).
Kairer, R. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).
Heslin, K. singled to right center (1-0 B).
Torres, O. grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBF).

Bottom of 2nd - TROY batting
Oney, R. doubled to right field (2-0 BB).
Orman, A. flied out to lf (1-2 FSB).
Tidmore, M. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (2-1 BBK); Oney, R. advanced to

third, scored on the error, unearned.
Turner, N. singled, bunt (0-0); Tidmore, M. advanced to third.
Green, R. popped up to p (0-2 FF).
Turner, N. stole second; Tidmore, M. stole home, unearned.
McKinney, T. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 1 0 1
TROY 2 2 1 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UMASS batting
Rama, A. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F).
Musch, B. singled to pitcher (2-2 FBFB).
Woodworth, L reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 FFF); Musch, B. out at second p to ss.
Keefe, R. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 3rd - TROY batting
Oliva, C. singled through the right side (2-0 BB).
Dunn, K. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Oliva, C. advanced to second.
Oliva, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch.
Boswell, M. walked (3-2 FBBFBB).
Loftis, M. pinch ran for Oliva, C..
Boswell, M. stole second; Loftis, M. scored on a throwing error by c.
Oney, R. singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BFB); Boswell, M. scored.
Orman, A. popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBFFF).
Oney, R. stole third.
UMass is challenging the stolen base.
The call on the field stands.
Tidmore, M. grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 1 0 1
TROY 2 2 1 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - UMASS batting
Thormeyer, S grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF).
Keagy, S. singled to left center (3-2 FFBBFFFFBF).
Kairer, R. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 FBS); Keagy, S. out at second 2b to ss.
Heslin, K. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - TROY batting
Turner, N. doubled to left center (3-1 BFBB).
Green, R. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Turner, N. advanced to third.
McKinney, T. reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-0); Turner, N. out at home 1b to c.
Oliva, C. to dp for Loftis, M..
Oliva, C. flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 1 0 1
TROY 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UMASS batting
Torres, O. grounded out to 2b (0-0).
Rama, A. flied out to rf (1-0 B).
Musch, B. struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

Bottom of 5th - TROY batting
Dunn, K. homered to left center, RBI (0-0).
Boswell, M. flied out to rf (1-1 KB).
Oney, R. grounded out to p (0-0).
Orman, A. walked (3-1 FBBBB).
Howard, M. pinch ran for Orman, A..
Howard, M. stole second.
Tidmore, M. singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second (1-0 B); Howard, M. scored.
Turner, N. doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Tidmore, M. scored.
Green, R. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 0 0 0
TROY 3 3 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UMASS batting
Howard, M. to lf.
Woodworth, L singled up the middle (1-2 FSBF).
Keefe, R. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Woodworth, L out at second 2b unassisted.
Thormeyer, S singled to center field (2-2 BFFB); Keefe, R. advanced to second.
Ames, E. to p for Money, S..
McKinney, T. to lf.
Howard, M. to cf.
Keagy, S. flied out to rf (0-0); Keefe, R. advanced to third.
Kairer, R. flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - TROY batting
McKinney, T. singled through the left side (0-1 K).
Oliva, C. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); McKinney, T. out at second ss unassisted.
Dunn, K. flied out to rf (2-0 BB).
Boswell, M. flied out to cf (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 2 0 2
TROY 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UMASS batting
Heslin, K. lined out to 3b (2-2 FKBB).
Torres, O. out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0).
Rama, A. flied out to cf (1-2 BFS).

This Inning R H E L
UMASS 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
UMass at Troy

3/8/2025 at Troy Softball Complx (Troy Ala.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB
UMass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 5
Troy 0 2 2 0 3 0 X 7 10 0 7

UMass starters:
4/2b/Woodworth, L; 10/rf/Keefe, R.; 55/3b/Thormeyer, S; 19/dp/Keagy, S.; 5/lf/Kairer, R.; 24/c/Heslin, K.; 88/ss/Torres, O.; 25/1b/Rama, A.; 9/cf/Musch, B.;
51/p/Streicher, H;

Troy starters:
20/ss/Green, R.; 8/cf/McKinney, T.; 6/dp/Oliva, C.; 24/1b/Dunn, K.; 18/2b/Boswell, M.; 11/rf/Oney, R.; 9/lf/Orman, A.; 44/c/Tidmore, M.; 4/3b/Turner, N.;
1/p/Money, S.;

Bottom of 2nd - TROY batting
Oney, R. doubled to right field (2-0 BB).
Orman, A. flied out to lf (1-2 FSB).
Tidmore, M. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (2-1 BBK); Oney, R. advanced to third, scored on the error,

unearned.
Turner, N. singled, bunt (0-0); Tidmore, M. advanced to third.
Green, R. popped up to p (0-2 FF).
Turner, N. stole second; Tidmore, M. stole home, unearned.
McKinney, T. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB).
2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TROY batting
Oliva, C. singled through the right side (2-0 BB).
Dunn, K. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Oliva, C. advanced to second.
Oliva, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch.
Boswell, M. walked (3-2 FBBFBB).
Loftis, M. pinch ran for Oliva, C..
Boswell, M. stole second; Loftis, M. scored on a throwing error by c.
Oney, R. singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BFB); Boswell, M. scored.
Orman, A. popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBFFF).
Oney, R. stole third.
UMass is challenging the stolen base.
The call on the field stands.
Tidmore, M. grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBF).
2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - TROY batting
Dunn, K. homered to left center, RBI (0-0).
Boswell, M. flied out to rf (1-1 KB).
Oney, R. grounded out to p (0-0).
Orman, A. walked (3-1 FBBBB).
Howard, M. pinch ran for Orman, A..
Howard, M. stole second.
Tidmore, M. singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second (1-0 B); Howard, M. scored.
Turner, N. doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Tidmore, M. scored.
Green, R. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).
3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.


